Maxim > Products > [Supervisors, Voltage Monitors, Sequencers]
ICL7665
µP Voltage Monitor with Dual Over/Undervoltage Detection
Microprocessor Voltage Monitor with Dual Over/Undervoltage Detection
Description
The ICL7665 warns microprocessors (µPs) of overvoltage and undervoltage conditions. It draws a typical operating current of only 3µA. The trip points and
hysteresis of the two voltage detectors are individually programmed via external resistors to any voltage greater than 1.3V. The ICL7665 will operate from
any supply voltage in the 1.6V to 16V range, while monitoring voltages from 1.3V to several hundred volts. The Maxim ICL7665A is an improved version

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Devices: 1-33 of 33
ICL7665 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
ICL7665ACJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665CJA
Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665BCJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665IJA
Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-20°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665ACJA/HR     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665AC/D     See data sheet
ICL7665C/D     See data sheet
ICL7665BC/D     See data sheet
ICL7665BCTV
Metal Can-TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: T99-8*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665CTV
Metal Can-TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: T99-8*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
ICL7665ACTV     Metal Can-TO;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0022 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: T99-8*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis

ICL7665AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
___________________Chip Topography
_Ordering Information (continued)
ICL7665IPA -20°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
ICL7665IJA -20°C to +85°C 8 CERDIP
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
OUT2
V+
HYST1
0.066"
(1.42mm)
0.084"
(1.63mm)
SET1 V-
SET2
HYST2
 OUT1
ICL7665CTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
ICL7665ACTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
ICL7665BCTV 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  38
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO V+.
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.